There was no member who opted for both the facilities i.e., remote E-voting and E-voting at 
theAGM. 

13. As on cut-off date, the fully paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 972, 14,68,430/­
(Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Crore Fourteen Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred and Thirty only) divided into 97,21,46,843 (Ninety-Seven Crore Twenty-One Lakh 
Forty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Three) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each. 

14. The consolidated summary of results of E-voting are as under: 

Resolution No. 1: Adoption of Audited Standalone Financial Statements for the 
financial year ended March 31, 2025 together with the reports of